have taken to replace the loss with materials of like kind and quality.

(K) Earthquake Shock

We will pay for loss or damage caused by or resulting from risks of direct physical loss Involving
Earthquake Shock.

With respect to the peril of earthquake shock, any and all losses from this cause within a one hundred
sixty-eight (168) hour period shall be deemed to be one loss. We will elect the moment from which each

of the aforesaid periods of one hundred sixty eight (168) hours shall be deemed to have commenced but
no two such one hundred sixty eight (168) hour periods shall overlap.

We shall not be liable for any loss caused by an earthquake shock occurring before the effective date and
time of the Coverage Period. We will be liable for any losses occurring for a period of up to one hundred
sixty eight (168) hours after the expiration of this Coverage Document provided that the first earthquake
shock loss or damage within that one hundred sixty eight (168) hours occurs prior to the date and
time of the expiration of the Coverage Period.

In the event of there being a difference of opinion between us as to whether or not all earthquake shock
losses sustained by you during an elected period of one hundred sixty eight (168) hours arose out of, or
were caused by a single earthquake shock, the stated opinion of the National Earthquake
Shock Information Service of the United States Department of the Interior or comparable Authority in any
other country or locality shall govern as to whether or not a single earthquake shock continued throughout